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Tim Innovation Center AM 2023-2024

AIDE:  START TIME: 07:22 am DISTANCE: 33.79
DRIVER NAME: STEVENS, TIMOTHY FINISH TIME: 08:54 am NO STUDENTS...9
BUS NUMBER: 20-7 TOTAL TIME: 1:32 NO STOPS: 15

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 7:22 AM BUS LOT EXIT 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

2 7:37 AM 606 E KILGORE RD 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

3 7:46 AM 314 S PARK ST 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

4 7:57 AM 7297 LIGGETT ST 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

5 8:05 AM 198 REX AVE 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

6 8:19 AM PA-PARCHMENT HIGH SCHOOL 2938 -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

7 8:24 AM 5175 COLLINGWOOD AVE 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

8 8:25 AM 5052 N 20TH ST 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

9 8:26 AM 1493 REMUS RD 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

10 8:29 AM 5084 KEYES DR 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

11 8:34 AM 5454 MOUNT OLIVET RD 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

12 8:37 AM 323 HAYMAC DR 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

13 8:42 AM 520 N. ORIENT ST. 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

14 8:48 AM PA-PARCHMENT INNOVATION CENTER COPY -7 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

15 8:54 AM PA-PARCHMENT-NORTHWOOD E 2940 -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
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Deb Elem AM

AIDE: Granado, Carolyn START TIME: 07:40 am DISTANCE: 14.99
DRIVER NAME: DANIELS, DEB FINISH TIME: 08:38 am NO STUDENTS...67
BUS NUMBER: 20-1 TOTAL TIME: 0:58 NO STOPS: 23

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 7:40 AM 400 HAYMAC DR 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

2 7:42 AM 1109 PARCHMOUNT AVE 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

3 7:45 AM 515 PARKDALE BLVD 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

4 7:47 AM 103 DEVON AV APT C5 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

5 7:50 AM 2622 UPPER RIVERVIEW 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

6 7:52 AM DELRAY ST & FARGO AVE (NW) 6 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

7 7:53 AM 2525 LAREDO ST 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

8 7:54 AM 2520 SONORA ST 4 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

9 7:55 AM 2345 SONORA ST 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

10 7:56 AM SHASTA DR & MONTEREY DR (NW) 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

11 7:57 AM SHASTA DR & SEVILLE AVE (SW) 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

12 7:58 AM 2412 CIMARRON 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

13 8:00 AM 2914 SONORA ST 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

14 8:03 AM 2726 CIMARRON DR 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

15 8:08 AM 3424 N PITCHER ST 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

16 8:11 AM 409 W G AVE 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

17 8:13 AM KRESA HEAD START -4 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

18 8:15 AM PA-PARCHMENT-NORTHWOOD E 2940 -21 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

19 8:16 AM WALKERS FOR NORTH ELEMENTARY 5 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
Students walking to Northwood for transportation to North Elementary

20 8:18 AM PELC PICK UP 39 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

21 8:28 AM PA-PARCHMENT CENTRAL ELEMENTARY 5885 -17 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
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TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

22 8:35 AM PA-PARCHMENT NORTH ELEMENTARY 2941 -27 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

23 8:38 AM BUS ENTRY 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
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Joyce Elem AM

AIDE:  START TIME: 07:26 am DISTANCE: 18.09
DRIVER NAME: TODD, JOYCE FINISH TIME: 08:25 am NO STUDENTS...44
BUS NUMBER: 24-3 TOTAL TIME: 0:59 NO STOPS: 19

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 7:26 AM BUS LOT EXIT 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

2 7:33 AM 808 AMSTERDAM ST 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

3 7:40 AM 2706 N WESTNEDGE AV 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

4 7:51 AM 3026 N WESTNEDGE AV 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

5 7:55 AM N WESTNEDGE AVE & ALECIA AVE (SW) 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

6 7:56 AM 4210 N WESTNEDGE 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

7 7:57 AM 3927 DOUGLAS AV 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

8 7:58 AM 3425 DOUGLAS AVE 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

9 7:59 AM DOUGLAS @ HILLCREST ACRES 9 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

10 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

5 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

6 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

-43 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

10 8:00 AM HIGHLAND HILLS @ MAILBOXES

11 8:05 AM 4709 BLACK OAK LN

12 8:06 AM PEPPER BUSH LN & ARROWWOOD LN (SE) 

13 8:07 AM 2657 HICKORY NUT LN

14 8:08 AM 4694 CYPRESS CREEK LN

15 8:10 AM 5211 LANDS END DR

16 8:11 AM 1930 W G AV

17 8:15 AM PA-PARCHMENT-NORTHWOOD E 2940

18 8:16 AM 4210 N WESTNEDGE 2ND STOP

19 8:25 AM PA-PARCHMENT NORTH ELEMENTARY 2941 -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
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Joyce Elem PM

AIDE:  START TIME: 03:30 pm DISTANCE: 11.87
DRIVER NAME: TODD, JOYCE FINISH TIME: 04:16 pm NO STUDENTS...44
BUS NUMBER: 24-3 TOTAL TIME: 0:46 NO STOPS: 16

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 3:30 PM PA-PARCHMENT-NORTHWOOD E 2940 45 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

2 3:36 PM 4210 N WESTNEDGE -3 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

3 3:37 PM N WESTNEDGE AVE & ALECIA AVE (NW) -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

4 3:40 PM 3026 N WESTNEDGE AV -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

5 3:41 PM 2706 N WESTNEDGE AV -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

6 3:45 PM 808 AMSTERDAM ST -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

7 3:50 PM HIGHLAND HILLS @ MAILBOXES -11 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

8 4:00 PM 4709 BLACK OAK LN -5 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

9 4:02 PM PEPPER BUSH LN & ARROWWOOD LN (SE) -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

10 4:04 PM 2657 HICKORY NUT LN -6 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

11 4:06 PM 4694 CYPRESS CREEK LN -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

12 4:08 PM 5211 LANDS END DR -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

13 4:10 PM 1930 W G AV 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

14 4:13 PM 3927 DOUGLAS AV -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

15 4:15 PM DOUGLAS @ HILLCREST ACRES -10 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

16 4:16 PM BUS LOT ENTRY 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
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Sam Elem AM

AIDE:  START TIME: 07:31 am DISTANCE: 21.93
DRIVER NAME: TODD, SAMANTHA FINISH TIME: 08:47 am NO STUDENTS...94
BUS NUMBER: 20-13 TOTAL TIME: 1:16 NO STOPS: 31

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 7:31 AM BUS LOT EXIT 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

2 7:38 AM HIGHLAND HILLS @ MAILBOXES 8 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

3 7:39 AM DOUGLAS RD @ ORCHARD AVE 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

4 7:45 AM 4681 BLACK OAK LN 9 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

5 7:47 AM 4604 PALMBROOK LN 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

6 7:49 AM 5235 DEERLAND ST 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

7 7:54 AM 3630 DOUGLAS AVE 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

8 7:56 AM DOUGLAS AVE @ HILLCREST ACRES 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

9 8:01 AM N WESTNEDGE AVE & ALECIA AVE (SW) 4 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

10 8:03 AM 4210 N WESTNEDGE AVE 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

11 8:04 AM 89 MOFFETT AVE 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

12 8:06 AM 3424 N PITCHER ST 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

13 8:11 AM 2520 OLD RIVERVIEW DR 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

14 8:12 AM 1050 E MOSEL AV 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

15 8:13 AM DELRAY ST & FARGO AVE (NW) 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

16 8:15 AM 2345 SONORA ST 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

17 8:17 AM 2525 VIRGINIA AV 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

18 8:18 AM 2520 CIMARRON DR 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

19 8:19 AM 2520 SONORA ST 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

20 8:22 AM 2914 SONORA ST 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

21 8:22 AM 2907 CIMARRON DR 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

22 8:23 AM 2725 CIMARRON DR 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
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TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

23 8:25 AM 103 DEVON AVE 6 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

24 8:26 AM 517 STURGIS RD 4 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

25 8:28 AM 1603 SPANISH RD 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

26 8:31 AM 1218 PARCHMOUNT AV 5 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

27 8:32 AM HAYMAC DR (SE) 8 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

28 8:33 AM HAYMAC DR (SE) 22 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

29 8:37 AM PA-PARCHMENT CENTRAL ELEMENTARY 5885 -40 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

30 8:44 AM PA-PARCHMENT NORTH ELEMENTARY 2941 -57 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

31 8:47 AM BUS LOT ENTRY 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
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Kendra Elem AM

AIDE:  START TIME: 07:30 am DISTANCE: 24.54
DRIVER NAME:  FINISH TIME: 08:35 am NO STUDENTS...68
BUS NUMBER: 20-14 TOTAL TIME: 1:05 NO STOPS: 31

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 7:30 AM TRANSPORTATION OFFICE 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

2 7:39 AM N RIVERVIEW DR & TRAVIS RD 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

3 7:41 AM 6916 N RIVERVIEW DR 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

4 7:43 AM 7200 N RIVERVIEW DR 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

5 7:45 AM 2895 E D AV 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

6 7:50 AM 3370 E D AV 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

7 7:51 AM 3432 E D AV 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

8 7:51 AM 3652 E D AVE 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

9 7:52 AM 3700 E D AV 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

10 7:53 AM 4536 E D AVE 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

11 7:58 AM 8580 N RIVERVIEW DR 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

12 7:59 AM 8400 N RIVERVIEW DR 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

13 8:00 AM 8111 N RIVERVIEW 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

14 8:03 AM 6988 N RIVERVIEW DR 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

15 8:03 AM 3384 E E AV 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

16 8:05 AM 3665 SPRINGBROOK AV 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

17 8:08 AM N RIVERVIEW DR & VAN BUREN ST (NW) 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

18 8:10 AM 2478 ROOSEVELT AVE 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

19 8:10 AM 2217 MCKINLEY ST 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

20 8:11 AM 2169 MCKINLEY ST 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

21 8:12 AM 1805 MCKINLEY 4 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

22 8:13 AM N 20TH ST & TRAVIS RD (NE) 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------



Page 9

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

23 8:15 AM 5308 N 20TH ST 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

24 8:17 AM COLBY AVE & WAYNE AVE (SW) 5 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

25 8:18 AM 5410 COLLINGWOOD AVE 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

26 8:19 AM 5472 COLLINGWOOD AVE 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

27 8:22 AM 5107 N RIVERVIEW DR 4 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

28 8:25 AM PA-PARCHMENT CENTRAL ELEMENTARY 5885 -36 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

29 8:25 AM CENTRAL ELEMENTARY AM DROP OFF 17 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

30 8:35 AM PA-PARCHMENT NORTH ELEMENTARY 2941 -32 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

31 8:35 AM BUS LOT ENTRY 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
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Deb Elem PM

AIDE: Granado, Carolyn START TIME: 03:33 pm DISTANCE: 8.66
DRIVER NAME: DANIELS, DEB FINISH TIME: 04:11 pm NO STUDENTS...30
BUS NUMBER: 20-1 TOTAL TIME: 0:38 NO STOPS: 19

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 3:33 PM KRESA HEAD START 4 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

2 3:35 PM PA-PARCHMENT-NORTHWOOD E 2940 26 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

3 3:37 PM 409 W G AVE -3 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

4 3:39 PM 3626 N PITCHER ST -3 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

5 3:40 PM 3424 N PITCHER ST -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

6 3:44 PM 2622 UPPER RIVERVIEW -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

7 3:46 PM DELRAY ST & FARGO AVE (NW) -6 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

8 3:48 PM 2525 LAREDO ST -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

9 3:50 PM 2520 SONORA ST -4 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

10 3:51 PM 2345 SONORA ST -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

11 3:52 PM 1242 BARCLAY DR  THURSDAY ONLY -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

12 3:53 PM 2412 CIMARRON -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

13 3:54 PM 2807 CIMARRON DR -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

14 3:55 PM 2914 SONORA ST -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

15 3:58 PM 103 DEVON AV APT C5 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

16 4:00 PM 515 PARKDALE BLVD -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

17 4:03 PM 1109 PARCHMOUNT AVE -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

18 4:05 PM 400 HAYMAC DR -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

19 4:11 PM 307 N RIVERVIEW DR -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
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Chad ELEM AM

AIDE:  START TIME: 07:29 am DISTANCE: 14.34
DRIVER NAME: DOUBBLESTEIN, CHAD FINISH TIME: 08:36 am NO STUDENTS...57
BUS NUMBER: 16-12 TOTAL TIME: 1:07 NO STOPS: 28

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 7:29 AM TRANSPORTATION OFFICE 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

2 7:35 AM 5430 THAYER AVE SOUTH 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

3 7:38 AM 2626 SUMMERDALE AVE 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

4 7:40 AM 2132 E G AVE 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

5 7:44 AM 3605 COOPER CT 5 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

6 7:46 AM 3371 E G AV UNIT A 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

7 7:48 AM 2873 NORDIC AVE 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

8 7:49 AM 5187 MT OLIVET RD 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

9 7:50 AM 3400 TANDA AVE 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

10 7:53 AM 3783 ROLLRIDGE AVE 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

11 7:55 AM 3837 PATTI CI 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

12 7:56 AM 3882 PATTI CIR 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

13 7:58 AM 3597 E BRENDA LN 8 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

14 7:59 AM 5652 MT OLIVET RD 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
Driveway is on Pinto

15 8:00 AM 3439 TIBET 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

16 8:01 AM 3529 TIBET AVE 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

17 8:03 AM 5910 NANCY ANN DR 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

18 8:09 AM 5311 N RIVERVIEW DR 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

19 8:10 AM 5203 N RIVERVIEW DR 7 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

20 8:12 AM MIDDLE SCHOOL BUS LOOP 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

21 8:15 AM 5134 KEYES DR 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
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TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

22 8:17 AM 5148 WAYNE AVE 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

23 8:18 AM 861 E G AVE 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

24 8:20 AM 5160 EVERHARD AVE 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

25 8:22 AM 5048 N 20TH ST 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

26 8:25 AM PA-PARCHMENT CENTRAL ELEMENTARY 5885 -33 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

27 8:33 AM PA-PARCHMENT NORTH ELEMENTARY 2941 -24 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

28 8:36 AM BUS ENTRY 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
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Theresa Elem AM

AIDE:  START TIME: 07:48 am DISTANCE: 1.81
DRIVER NAME: WECKERLE, THERESA FINISH TIME: 08:35 am NO STUDENTS...0
BUS NUMBER: 16-4 TOTAL TIME: 0:47 NO STOPS: 3

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 7:48 AM CENTRAL TO HIGH SCHOOL ACCESS & HIGH
SCHOOL PICK UP DROP OFF (S) 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

2 8:25 AM PA-PARCHMENT CENTRAL ELEMENTARY 5885 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

3 8:35 AM PA-PARCHMENT NORTH ELEMENTARY 2941 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
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Sam ELEM PM

AIDE:  START TIME: 03:40 pm DISTANCE: 20.01
DRIVER NAME: TODD, SAMANTHA FINISH TIME: 04:52 pm NO STUDENTS...78
BUS NUMBER: 20-13 TOTAL TIME: 1:12 NO STOPS: 31

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 3:40 PM PA-PARCHMENT CENTRAL ELEMENTARY 5885 20 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

2 3:47 PM PA-PARCHMENT NORTH ELEMENTARY 2941 64 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

3 3:51 PM HAYMAC DR (SE) -5 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

4 3:52 PM HAYMAC DR (SE) -4 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

5 3:53 PM 1218 PARCHMOUNT AV -5 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

6 3:56 PM 1603 SPANISH RD -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

7 3:59 PM ESPANOLA AVE & HAMILTON RD (NE) -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

8 4:00 PM 517 STURGIS RD -4 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

9 4:01 PM 103 DEVON AVE 5 -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

10 4:03 PM 1050 E MOSEL AV -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

11 4:04 PM DELRAY ST & FARGO AVE (NW) -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

12 4:05 PM 2345 SONORA ST -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

13 4:06 PM 1322 BARCLAY DR -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

14 4:08 PM 2525 VIRGINIA AV -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

15 4:10 PM 2520 CIMARRON DR -3 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

16 4:12 PM 2520 SONORA ST -3 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

17 4:14 PM 2914 SONORA ST -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

18 4:15 PM 2725 CIMARRON DR -4 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

19 4:19 PM 3424 N PITCHER ST -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

20 4:20 PM 3626 N PITCHER ST -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

21 4:22 PM 89 MOFFET AVE -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

22 4:23 PM 4210 N WESTNEDGE AVE -3 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
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TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

23 4:24 PM N WESTNEDGE AVE & ALECIA AVE (NW) -4 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

24 4:28 PM HIGHLAND HILLS @ MAILBOXES -10 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

25 4:29 PM DOUGLAS AVE & ORCHARD AVE (NW) -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

26 4:35 PM 4681 BLACK OAK LN -9 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

27 4:37 PM 2649 HICKORY NUT LN -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

28 4:40 PM 5235 DEERLAND ST -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

29 4:45 PM 3630 DOUGLAS AVENUE 4C -4 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

30 4:46 PM DOUGLAS @ HILLCREST ACRES -6 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

31 4:52 PM BUS LOT ENTRY 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
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Theresa Elem PM

AIDE:  START TIME: 03:45 pm DISTANCE: 2.48
DRIVER NAME: WECKERLE, THERESA FINISH TIME: 04:39 pm NO STUDENTS...0
BUS NUMBER: 16-4 TOTAL TIME: 0:54 NO STOPS: 3

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 3:45 PM PA-PARCHMENT CENTRAL ELEMENTARY 5885 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

2 3:59 PM PA-PARCHMENT NORTH ELEMENTARY 2941 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

3 4:39 PM BUS LOT ENTRY 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
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Tim Innovation Center PM 2023-2024

AIDE:  START TIME: 02:56 pm DISTANCE: 8.32
DRIVER NAME: STEVENS, TIMOTHY FINISH TIME: 03:25 pm NO STUDENTS...7
BUS NUMBER: 20-7 TOTAL TIME: 0:29 NO STOPS: 10

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 2:56 PM BUS LOT ENTRY 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

2 3:00 PM PA-PARCHMENT INNOVATION CENTER 7 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

3 3:04 PM 5052 N 20TH ST -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

4 3:05 PM 1493 REMUS RD -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

5 3:08 PM 5084 KEYES DR -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

6 3:09 PM 5175 COLLINGWOOD AVE -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

7 3:13 PM 323 HAYMAC DR -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

8 3:16 PM 5454 MOUNT OLIVET -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

9 3:19 PM 5125 CITADEL ST -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

10 3:25 PM TRANSPORTATION OFFICE 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
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Tim PELC PM 2023-24

AIDE:  START TIME: 03:40 pm DISTANCE: 6.93
DRIVER NAME: LASHER, CYNTHIA FINISH TIME: 04:15 pm NO STUDENTS...58
BUS NUMBER: 20-7 TOTAL TIME: 0:35 NO STOPS: 7

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 3:40 PM PA-PARCHMENT CENTRAL ELEMENTARY 5885 26 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

2 3:50 PM PA-PARCHMENT NORTH ELEMENTARY 2941 35 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

3 3:55 PM CENTRAL ELEMENTARY AM DROP OFF -12 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

4 4:10 PM PA-PARCHMENT-NORTHWOOD E 2940 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

5 4:10 PM CENTRAL/NORTH WALKERS TO NW -6 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

6 4:10 PM PELC PM DROP OFF -42 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

7 4:15 PM 4210 N WESTNEDGE AVE -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------



Page 19

Chad Elem PM

AIDE:  START TIME: 03:39 pm DISTANCE: 15.15
DRIVER NAME: DOUBBLESTEIN, CHAD FINISH TIME: 04:48 pm NO STUDENTS...62
BUS NUMBER: 16-12 TOTAL TIME: 1:09 NO STOPS: 34

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 3:39 PM TRANSPORTATION OFFICE 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

2 3:45 PM PA-PARCHMENT CENTRAL ELEMENTARY 5885 34 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

3 3:51 PM 5134 KEYES DR -3 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

4 3:52 PM 5107 N RIVERVIEW DR -4 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

5 3:54 PM 5203 N RIVERVIEW DR -5 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

6 3:55 PM 2317 HARMON AVE -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

7 3:56 PM PA-PARCHMENT NORTH ELEMENTARY 2941 29 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

8 3:58 PM 5203 N RIVERVIEW DR 2ND STOP -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

9 4:00 PM 615 KEYES DR -3 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

10 4:01 PM MIDDLE SCHOOL BUS LOOP -4 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

11 4:03 PM 5148 WAYNE AVE -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

12 4:04 PM 5185 BOYLAN ST -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

13 4:05 PM 5048 N 20TH ST -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

14 4:06 PM 861 E G AVE -3 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

15 4:08 PM 5160 EVERHARD AVE -3 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

16 4:12 PM 5430 THAYER AVE SOUTH -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

17 4:15 PM 2626 SUMMERDALE AVE -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

18 4:16 PM 5140 SOLVEL ST -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

19 4:17 PM 2132 E G AVE -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

20 4:20 PM 2873 NORDIC AVE -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

21 4:21 PM 5187 MT OLIVET RD -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

22 4:22 PM 3400 TANDA AVE -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
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TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

23 4:25 PM 3439 TIBET -3 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

24 4:26 PM 3529 TIBET AVE -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

25 4:27 PM 5858 CHANDRA DR -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

26 4:28 PM 5910 NANCY ANN DR -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

27 4:30 PM 3597 E BRENDA LN -4 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

28 4:31 PM 5652 MT OLIVET RD -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
Driveway is on Pinto

29 4:33 PM 3783 ROLLRIDGE AVE -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

30 4:35 PM 3882 PATTI CIR -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

31 4:37 PM 4448 ROLLRIDGE AVE -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

32 4:41 PM 3605 COOPER CT 5 -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

33 4:43 PM 3371 E G AV UNIT A -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

34 4:48 PM BUS ENTRY 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
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Kendra Elem PM

AIDE:  START TIME: 03:39 pm DISTANCE: 27.74
DRIVER NAME: ODELL, KENDRA FINISH TIME: 04:40 pm NO STUDENTS...68
BUS NUMBER: 20-14 TOTAL TIME: 1:01 NO STOPS: 33

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 3:39 PM TRANSPORTATION OFFICE 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

2 3:45 PM PA-PARCHMENT CENTRAL ELEMENTARY 5885 50 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

3 3:48 PM HAYMAC DR (NW) -18 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

4 3:50 PM 5410 COLLINGWOOD AVE -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

5 3:51 PM 5472 COLLINGWOOD AVE -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

6 3:53 PM PA-PARCHMENT NORTH ELEMENTARY 2941 18 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

7 3:55 PM N RIVERVIEW DR & TRAVIS RD -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

8 3:56 PM 2478 ROOSEVELT AVE -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

9 3:57 PM ROOSEVELT AVE & POLK ST (SW) -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

10 3:58 PM 2217 MCKINLEY ST -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

11 3:58 PM 2169 MCKINLEY ST -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

12 3:59 PM 1805 MCKINLEY -4 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

13 4:01 PM N 20TH ST & TRAVIS RD (NE) -3 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

14 4:03 PM 5308 N 20TH ST -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

15 4:04 PM COLBY AVE & WAYNE AVE (SW) -5 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

16 4:06 PM 5410 COLLINGWOOD AVE COPY -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

17 4:09 PM N RIVERVIEW DR & VAN BUREN ST (NW) -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

18 4:11 PM 6916 N RIVERVIEW DR -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

19 4:12 PM 6988 N RIVERVIEW DR -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

20 4:12 PM 3384 E E AV -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

21 4:13 PM 6826 SPRINGBROOK LN -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

22 4:14 PM 3665 SPRINGBROOK AV -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
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TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

23 4:14 PM 3292 SPRINGBROOK AVE -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

24 4:16 PM 7200 N RIVERVIEW DR -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

25 4:18 PM 2895 E D AV -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

26 4:20 PM 3370 E D AV -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

27 4:21 PM 3432 E D AV -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

28 4:21 PM 3652 E D AVE -3 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

29 4:22 PM 3700 E D AV -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

30 4:23 PM 4536 E D AVE -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

31 4:28 PM 8580 N RIVERVIEW DR -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

32 4:29 PM 8400 N RIVERVIEW DR -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

33 4:30 PM 8111 N RIVERVIEW -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
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Chad High/Middle AM

AIDE:  START TIME: 06:15 am DISTANCE: 9.43
DRIVER NAME: DOUBBLESTEIN, CHAD FINISH TIME: 07:30 am NO STUDENTS...50
BUS NUMBER: 16-12 TOTAL TIME: 1:15 NO STOPS: 20

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 6:15 AM BUS LOT EXIT 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

2 6:54 AM TRANSPORTATION OFFICE 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

3 6:56 AM 5695 MOUNT OLIVET RD 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

4 6:57 AM 3328 TIBET AVE 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

5 6:58 AM 3581 TIBET AVE 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

6 6:59 AM 3577 PINTO RD 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

7 7:01 AM 5572 MOUNT OLIVET RD 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

8 7:04 AM ROCKY RD & PATTI CIR (E) 4 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

9 7:06 AM 4762 ROLLRIDGE AVE 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

10 7:09 AM 3605 COOPER CT 6 10 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

11 7:11 AM 3371 E G AVE A 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

12 7:12 AM 3125 E G AVE 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

13 7:13 AM 2813 E G AVE 1 7 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

14 7:15 AM MOUNT OLIVET RD & WOLVERINE AVE (SE) 5 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

15 7:16 AM MOUNT OLIVET RD & TANDA AVE (SE) 4 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

16 7:17 AM 5488 MOUNT OLIVET RD 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

17 7:18 AM SANDRA DR & LINDA LN (NE) 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

18 7:22 AM 5057 CITADEL ST 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

19 7:25 AM PA-PARCHMENT HIGH SCHOOL 2938 -25 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

20 7:30 AM PA-PARCHMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL 2939 -25 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
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Joyce High/Middle AM

AIDE:  START TIME: 06:00 am DISTANCE: 17.39
DRIVER NAME: TODD, JOYCE FINISH TIME: 07:31 am NO STUDENTS...45
BUS NUMBER: 24-3 TOTAL TIME: 1:31 NO STOPS: 15

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 6:00 AM BUS LOT EXIT 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

2 6:39 AM TRANSPORTATION OFFICE 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

3 6:49 AM 2016 BARNEY RD 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

4 6:54 AM BLACK OAK LN & ARROWWOOD LN (SE) 10 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

5 6:55 AM ARROWWOOD LN & SWEET CHERRY LN (SW) 5 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

6 6:56 AM ARROWWOOD LN & CYPRESS CREEK LN (SW) 6 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

7 6:58 AM 1930 W G AVE 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

8 7:01 AM 5297 OLD DOUGLAS RD 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

9 7:06 AM 5257 DOUGLAS AVE 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

10 7:09 AM DOUGLAS AVE & RED MAPLE LN (N) 13 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

11 7:14 AM 3026 N WESTNEDGE AVE 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

12 7:15 AM N WESTNEDGE AVE & ALECIA AVE (SW) 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

13 7:18 AM 3626 N PITCHER ST 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

14 7:25 AM PA-PARCHMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL 2939 -20 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

15 7:31 AM PA-PARCHMENT HIGH SCHOOL 2938 -25 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
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Kendra High/Middle AM

AIDE:  START TIME: 06:15 am DISTANCE: 16.51
DRIVER NAME: ODELL, KENDRA FINISH TIME: 07:31 am NO STUDENTS...26
BUS NUMBER: 20-14 TOTAL TIME: 1:16 NO STOPS: 23

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 6:15 AM BUS LOT EXIT 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

2 6:43 AM TRANSPORTATION OFFICE 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

3 6:44 AM 5136 SPIRAL ST 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

4 6:45 AM 5251 SOLVEL ST 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

5 6:47 AM 5394 THAYER AVE 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

6 6:52 AM 6916 N RIVERVIEW DR 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

7 6:52 AM 6988 N RIVERVIEW DR 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

8 6:57 AM 3319 CRIMSON OAK AVE 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

9 7:03 AM 4494 E D AVE 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

10 7:08 AM 8634 N RIVERVIEW DR 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

11 7:09 AM 8266 N RIVERVIEW DR 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

12 7:11 AM 7205 N RIVERVIEW DR 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

13 7:13 AM 6915 SPRINGBROOK LN 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

14 7:18 AM 2705 MCKINLEY ST 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

15 7:19 AM 2569 MCKINLEY ST 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

16 7:20 AM 2217 MCKINLEY ST 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

17 7:20 AM 2169 MCKINLEY ST 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

18 7:21 AM N 20TH ST & ROOSEVELT AVE (NW) 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

19 7:22 AM N 20TH ST & TRAVIS RD (NW) 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

20 7:22 AM 5652 N 20TH ST 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

21 7:25 AM 5184 WAYNE AV 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

22 7:25 AM PA-PARCHMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL 2939 -12 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
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TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

23 7:31 AM PA-PARCHMENT HIGH SCHOOL 2938 -14 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------



Page 27

Sam High/Middle AM

AIDE:  START TIME: 06:30 am DISTANCE: 13.27
DRIVER NAME: TODD, SAMANTHA FINISH TIME: 07:30 am NO STUDENTS...80
BUS NUMBER: 20-13 TOTAL TIME: 1:00 NO STOPS: 12

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 6:30 AM BUS LOT EXIT 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

2 6:50 AM TRANSPORTATION OFFICE 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

3 7:01 AM W G AVE & HENSHAW ST (NE) 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

4 7:02 AM 520 W G AVE 13 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

5 7:03 AM GEORGE ST & EDISON ST (NW) 19 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

6 7:06 AM HARDELL DRIVE TO DOUGLAS AVE 13 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

7 7:09 AM 2032 WOODWARD AVE 4 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

8 7:10 AM 808 AMSTERDAM ST 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

9 7:23 AM HAYMAC DR (E) 5 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

10 7:23 AM HAYMAC DR (SE) 22 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

11 7:25 AM PA-PARCHMENT HIGH SCHOOL 2938 -32 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

12 7:30 AM PA-PARCHMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL 2939 -48 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------



Page 28

SamHigh/Middle PM

AIDE:  START TIME: 02:15 pm DISTANCE: 20.77
DRIVER NAME: TODD, SAMANTHA FINISH TIME: 03:29 pm NO STUDENTS...84
BUS NUMBER: 20-13 TOTAL TIME: 1:14 NO STOPS: 14

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 2:15 PM BUS LOT EXIT 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

2 2:30 PM PA-PARCHMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL 2939 49 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

3 2:36 PM PA-PARCHMENT HIGH SCHOOL 2938 34 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

4 2:40 PM HAYMAC DR (SE) -22 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

5 2:41 PM HAYMAC DR (E) -5 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

6 2:46 PM PA-PARCHMENT INNOVATION CENTER 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

7 2:51 PM W G AVE & HENSHAW ST (NE) -3 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

8 2:52 PM 520 W G AVE -13 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

9 2:53 PM GEORGE ST & EDISON ST (NW) -20 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

10 2:58 PM HARDELL DRIVE TO DOUGLAS AVE -13 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

11 3:01 PM 2032 WOODWARD AVE -4 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

12 3:02 PM 808 AMSTERDAM ST -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

13 3:12 PM 3648 LARK DR -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

14 3:29 PM TRANSPORTATION OFFICE 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
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Joyce High/Middle PM

AIDE:  START TIME: 02:15 pm DISTANCE: 11.67
DRIVER NAME: TODD, JOYCE FINISH TIME: 03:10 pm NO STUDENTS...53
BUS NUMBER: 24-3 TOTAL TIME: 0:55 NO STOPS: 15

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 2:15 PM BUS LOT EXIT 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

2 2:30 PM PA-PARCHMENT HIGH SCHOOL 2938 26 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

3 2:35 PM PA-PARCHMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL 2939 27 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

4 2:40 PM 3626 N PITCHER ST -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

5 2:44 PM 3826 N WESTNEDGE AVE -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

6 2:45 PM N WESTNEDGE AVE & ALECIA AVE (SW) -3 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

7 2:47 PM 3026 N WESTNEDGE AVE -3 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

8 2:51 PM 2016 BARNEY RD -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

9 2:56 PM BLACK OAK LN & ARROWWOOD LN (SE) -10 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

10 2:57 PM ARROWWOOD LN & SWEET CHERRY LN (SW) -9 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

11 2:58 PM ARROWWOOD LN & CYPRESS CREEK LN (SW) -7 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

12 3:00 PM 1930 W G AVE -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

13 3:07 PM 5257 DOUGLAS AVE -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

14 3:09 PM 3630 DOUGLAS AVE -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

15 3:10 PM DOUGLAS AVE & RED MAPLE LN (N) -13 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
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Deb High/Middle AM

AIDE: Granado, Carolyn START TIME: 06:15 am DISTANCE: 8.98
DRIVER NAME: DANIELS, DEB FINISH TIME: 07:25 am NO STUDENTS...36
BUS NUMBER: 20-1 TOTAL TIME: 1:10 NO STOPS: 17

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 6:15 AM BUS LOT EXIT 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

2 6:50 AM TRANSPORTATION OFFICE 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

3 6:58 AM 2420 UPPER RIVERVIEW DR 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

4 7:00 AM 2014 MOUNT OLIVET RD 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

5 7:02 AM SHASTA DR & MONTEREY DR (SE) 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

6 7:03 AM SHASTA DR & SEVILLE AVE (SE) 6 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

7 7:05 AM 2926 CIMARRON DR 6 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

8 7:06 AM 2520 CIMARRON DR 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

9 7:08 AM 2339 SONORA ST 6 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

10 7:09 AM 2520 SONORA ST 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

11 7:10 AM INNOVATION CENTER DRIVEWAY 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

12 7:11 AM FARGO AVE & DELRAY ST (NE) 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

13 7:14 AM ESPANOLA AVE & STURGIS RD (SW) 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

14 7:15 AM 338 ESPANOLA AVE 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

15 7:16 AM 1603 SPANISH RD 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

16 7:19 AM PA-PARCHMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL 2939 -20 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

17 7:25 AM PA-PARCHMENT HIGH SCHOOL 2938 -16 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------



Page 31

Kendra High/Middle PM

AIDE:  START TIME: 02:15 pm DISTANCE: 19.67
DRIVER NAME: ODELL, KENDRA FINISH TIME: 03:44 pm NO STUDENTS...37
BUS NUMBER: 20-14 TOTAL TIME: 1:29 NO STOPS: 25

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 2:15 PM BUS LOT EXIT 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

2 2:30 PM PA-PARCHMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL 2939 19 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

3 2:36 PM PA-PARCHMENT HIGH SCHOOL 2938 18 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

4 2:39 PM 5136 SPIRAL ST -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

5 2:40 PM 5251 SOLVEL ST -3 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

6 2:42 PM 5394 THAYER AVE -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

7 2:46 PM 5652 N 20TH ST -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

8 2:47 PM N 20TH ST & TRAVIS RD (NW) -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

9 2:48 PM N 20TH ST & ROOSEVELT AVE (NW) -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

10 2:50 PM 2169 MCKINLEY ST -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

11 2:51 PM 2217 MCKINLEY ST -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

12 2:52 PM 2569 MCKINLEY ST -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

13 2:53 PM 2705 MCKINLEY ST -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

14 2:57 PM 2560 SPRINGBROOK DR -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

15 3:00 PM 3104 SPRINGBROOK DR -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

16 3:07 PM 6916 N RIVERVIEW DR -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

17 3:08 PM 6988 N RIVERVIEW DR -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

18 3:10 PM 6915 SPRINGBROOK LN -9 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

19 3:13 PM 3519 TWIN SPRUCE DR -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

20 3:16 PM 7205 N RIVERVIEW DR -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

21 3:18 PM N RIVERVIEW DR & CRIMSON OAK AVE (SE) -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

22 3:20 PM 8266 N RIVERVIEW DR -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
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TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

23 3:22 PM 8634 N RIVERVIEW DR -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

24 3:30 PM 4494 E D AVE -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

25 3:44 PM TRANSPORTATION OFFICE 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
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Deb High/Middle PM
           

AIDE: Granado, Carolyn START TIME: 02:15 pm DISTANCE: 9.77
DRIVER NAME: DANIELS, DEB FINISH TIME: 03:02 pm NO STUDENTS...41
BUS NUMBER: 20-1 TOTAL TIME: 0:47 NO STOPS: 17

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT   COUNT    
           
   
1 2:15 PM BUS LOT EXIT 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
2 2:30 PM PA-PARCHMENT HIGH SCHOOL 2938 20 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
3 2:35 PM PA-PARCHMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL 2939 21 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
4 2:39 PM 1603 SPANISH RD -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
5 2:39 PM 338 ESPANOLA AVE -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
6 2:40 PM ESPANOLA AVE & STURGIS RD (SW) -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
7 2:43 PM 2508 UPPER RIVERVIEW DR -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
8 2:45 PM 2014 MOUNT OLIVET RD -3 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
9 2:47 PM SHASTA DR & MONTEREY DR (SE) -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
10 2:48 PM SHASTA DR & SEVILLE AVE (SE) -6 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
11 2:49 PM 2520 CIMARRON DR -3 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
12 2:50 PM 2339 SONORA ST -8 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
13 2:51 PM 2520 SONORA ST -3 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
14 2:53 PM 2926 CIMARRON DR -6 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
15 2:55 PM INNOVATION CENTER DRIVEWAY -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
16 2:56 PM FARGO AVE & DELRAY ST (NE) -3 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
17 3:02 PM PELC PICK UP 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
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Chad High/Middle PM

AIDE:  START TIME: 02:15 pm DISTANCE: 9.43
DRIVER NAME: DOUBBLESTEIN, CHAD FINISH TIME: 03:13 pm NO STUDENTS...64
BUS NUMBER: 16-12 TOTAL TIME: 0:58 NO STOPS: 21

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 2:15 PM BUS LOT EXIT 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

2 2:30 PM PA-PARCHMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL 2939 32 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

3 2:36 PM PA-PARCHMENT HIGH SCHOOL 2938 32 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

4 2:42 PM 5720 MOUNT OLIVET RD -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

5 2:43 PM 5695 MOUNT OLIVET RD -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

6 2:44 PM 3328 TIBET AVE -6 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

7 2:45 PM 3581 TIBET AVE -3 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

8 2:46 PM 3673 PINTO RD -3 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

9 2:47 PM 5572 MOUNT OLIVET RD -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

10 2:50 PM ROCKY RD & PATTI CIR (E) -5 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

11 2:52 PM 4762 ROLLRIDGE AVE -3 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

12 2:55 PM 3605 COOPER CT 6 -11 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

13 2:57 PM 3371 E G AVE A -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

14 2:58 PM 3125 E G AVE -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

15 2:59 PM 2813 E G AVE 1 -8 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

16 3:01 PM MOUNT OLIVET RD & WOLVERINE AVE (SE) -10 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

17 3:03 PM MOUNT OLIVET RD & TANDA AVE (SE) -3 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

18 3:04 PM 5488 MOUNT OLIVET RD -1 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

19 3:05 PM SANDRA DR & LINDA LN (NE) -3 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

20 3:08 PM 5057 CITADEL ST -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------

21 3:13 PM TRANSPORTATION OFFICE 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------


